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Districts for providing work initially ana resettlement later, to about 5,000/
6000 new migrant families. The scheme is under examination.

NN

INDIAN EXHIBITS AT THE WORLD FaIr gy J SHRT P. ABRAHAM:
" | Surt R. K, BEUWALKA:

Wil! the Minister of INTERNATIONAL "TRADE be pleased to state:

{a)} whether Indian exhibits at the New York World Fair have been
& success; and

(b) if so, the amounts for which orders have so far been receivedq for
* different items?

Tae MIN.STER or INTERNATION-AL TRADE (SHrRt MANUBHAT SHAH):
{a) Yes, Sir. The Indian exhibit is now considered as one of the ten ‘must see’ exhibits in the New York World

¢{b) The value of the orders bocked " for handicrafts including jewellery ang handloom textiles up to 24th May,
1964 is equivalent to Rs. 29,14,562, cut
of which, goods worth Rs. 11,14,562
bave already been delivered. Further, an order worth Rs. 44.12 lakhs for the supply of made-up articles out of mill-made cotton textiles is now under active consideration. Alsg another 33 serious trade enquiries received for the supply of cycles, lathes, tools, fans, sewing machines, diesel generating sets, milling machines, foundry moulding machines, stainless steel wares, jute, coffee, tea, mica, cashew-nuts, food stuff, spices, leather goods, rayon, tiles, cigarettes, etc. are now under negotiation between the manufacturers concerned in India and the parties in Uniteq States and businessmen from other countries, who visiteq the India Pavilion in the New York World Fair.

REHABILITATION OF REFUGELS IN

HAaSTINAPUR

82. Surt P. ABRAHAM: Will the Mimister of REHABILITATION be pleased to state whether it is a fact that Government have decided to rehabilitate East Pakistan refugees at Hastinapur in Uttar Pradesh?

THe MINISTER or REHABILITA-

TION (Sarr ManaviR Tvagi): A transit camp has been opened at Hastinapur in TUttar Pradesh and about 500 families have been sent to the camp so far. It is proposed to dis«
perse them from there to other places for purposes of rehabilitation.

INDUSTRIAL ESTATES AT BabpLI

83. Surr V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 44 in the Rajya Sabha on the 12th February, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the acquired land at the Badli Industrial Estate, on which Government do nhot propose to put up sheds, has since been developed; and

(b) if so, when applications for the allotment of plots will be invited from intending industrialists?

Tue MINISTER or INDUSTRY
(Surr N. KaNunco): (a) Not yet, Sir.

(b) When the development of the plots is complete.

MeprcaL COLLEGES IN INDIA

84. Surt M. P. BHARGAVA: Wil the Minister of HraLTH be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 54 in the Rajya Sabha on the 22nd April, 1964 and state:

(a) whether any criterion has been drawn up tgo scrutinise the requests for opening of new medical colleges in the States:

(b) the steps that are being taken to ensure uniformity of standards for the M.B.B.S. course in various medical colleges; and

(c) whether any decision has been taken on the request of the Indian Academy of Medical Sciences for

